



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1624 OF 2025

MANOJ ANAND JAISWAL AND OTHERS

...Vs...

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.P. Kotwal, Advocate for applicants.

Ms. Nandita Tripathi, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 31st OCTOBER, 2025.

List the matter after Diwali vacation.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

asd